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Accountants

21433124 Accountant 09/11/2024 Springfield MA $55,000.00 /year

21496224 Senior Accountant 09/23/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21429039 Staff Accountant 09/10/2024 Agawam MA $75,000.00 /year

21362061 Professional Accountant - Police Dptmnt. 08/27/2024 Holyoke MA $58,680.00 /year

Accountants and Auditors

21429039 Staff Accountant 09/10/2024 Agawam MA $75,000.00 /year

Adult Basic and Secondary Education and Literacy Teachers and Instructors

21313233 Enrichment Site Aide 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $19.50 /hour

21313239 Enrichment Teacher 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $29.10 /hour

Advanced Practice Psychiatric Nurses

21446198 Registered Nurse-Adult Psych-Days 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21446196 Registered Nurse - Adult Psych-Nights 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21446194 Registered Nurse-Intake 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21554015 Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner (APRN) 10/04/2024 Springfield MA

Advertising Sales Agents

21585413 Multi-Platform Sales Manager 10/10/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /year

Agents and Business Managers of Artists, Performers, and Athletes

21433061 Enrollment Agent/Customer Service Repres 09/11/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour
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Aircraft Mechanics and Service Technicians

21267288 Avionics Technician 08/09/2024 Westfield MA

21575576 Structural Mechanic 10/09/2024 Westfield MA

21267310 Avionics Technician I 08/09/2024 Westfield MA

21267299 Aircraft Mechanic II 08/09/2024 Westfield MA

21267322 Senior Aircraft Mechanic 08/09/2024 Westfield MA

21575579 Avionics Technician II 10/09/2024 Westfield MA

Amusement and Recreation Attendants

21333932 Sr. Head Recreation Lead-Afterschool 08/21/2024 Springfield MA $15.50 /hour

21313221 Skate Rink Guard 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $15.00 /hour

21313228 Sr. Head Recreation Leader 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $15.50 /hour

Assemblers and Fabricators, All Other

21424274 Fabricator-1st Shift 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21469855 Mechanical Assembly, 2nd Shift 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

21469854 Electronics Assembler, 2nd Shift 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

21465722 Assembler 09/17/2024 Athol MA

Audio and Video Equipment Technicians

21235529 News Videographer - WGGB 08/02/2024 Springfield MA

Audio-Visual and Multimedia Collections Specialists

21009503 Multimedia Journalist-WGGB 06/18/2024 Springfield MA
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Automotive Master Mechanics

21554171 Motor Equipment Repairman 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $27.91 /hour

Automotive Service Technicians and Mechanics

21554171 Motor Equipment Repairman 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $27.91 /hour

Aviation Inspectors

21175032 Airworthiness Inspector 07/19/2024 Westfield MA

Avionics Technicians

21267327 Aircraft Technician I 08/09/2024 Westfield MA

21267326 Senior Avionics Technician 08/09/2024 Westfield MA

Bakers

21547080 Baker 10/03/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

Bartenders

21461028 Banquet Bartender 09/16/2024 Springfield MA $8.10 /hour

Billing and Posting Clerks

20884165 Pharmacy Clerk 05/22/2024 Holyoke MA

21496219 Medical Biller 09/23/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing Clerks
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21568971 Staff Accountant 10/07/2024 Holyoke MA $50,000.00 /year

21533192 Bookkeeper 09/30/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21465571 Bookkeeper 09/17/2024 Springfield MA $50,000.00 /year

Brickmasons and Blockmasons

21219033 Experienced Restoration Mason 07/29/2024 Springfield MA $30.00 /hour

Bus Drivers, School or Special Client

21510381 Van Driver 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21461018 School Bus Drivers - Training Included 09/16/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /year

21362023 Drivers 08/27/2024 Indian Orchard MA $16.50 /hour

21253569 Van Driver 08/06/2024 Chicopee MA $21.00 /hour

20246076 7D School Van Driver 01/10/2024 Chicopee MA $18.00 /hour

Bus Drivers, Transit and Intercity

21461018 School Bus Drivers - Training Included 09/16/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /year

21235638 LPVEC Transportation Job Fair 08/02/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /year

21161262 Part-time Bus Operator 07/16/2024 Northampton MA $21.88 /hour

21161266 Full-time Bus Operator 07/16/2024 Northampton MA $0.00 /hour

Business Continuity Planners

21575486 Assistant Director of Gift Planning 10/09/2024 South Hadley MA $75,300.00 /year

Business Intelligence Analysts

21499729 Data Management System Analyst 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $55,000.00 /year
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Business Operations Specialists, All Other

21461064 Continuing Improvement Spec (Suffield,) 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /year

21461052 Continuing Improvement Specialist-FCIC 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /year

Buyers and Purchasing Agents, Farm Products

21533184 National Produce Buyer (Windsor Lks, CT) 09/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

Cabinetmakers and Bench Carpenters

21569028 Millwork/Door Assemblers 10/07/2024 Hatfield MA $22.00 /hour

Camera Operators, Television, Video, and Motion Picture

21235529 News Videographer - WGGB 08/02/2024 Springfield MA

Career/Technical Education Teachers, Secondary School

21538018 Auto Instructor 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $28.00 /hour

Carpenters

21433198 Carpenter/Tile Setter 09/11/2024 Springfield MA $40.00 /hour

21569028 Millwork/Door Assemblers 10/07/2024 Hatfield MA $22.00 /hour

Cashiers

21547033 Cashier 10/03/2024 West Springfield MA

21547062 Cashier 10/03/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21547101 Cashier 10/03/2024 Springfield MA
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Cement Masons and Concrete Finishers

21219033 Experienced Restoration Mason 07/29/2024 Springfield MA $30.00 /hour

Chefs and Head Cooks

21226091 Advanced Skills Cook 07/31/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

Child, Family, and School Social Workers

21568935 Master's Level In Home Therapy Clinician 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $47,000.00 /year

21554002 Assistant Program Director/YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21554010 Shift Supervisor/YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21554030 Care Coordinator 10/04/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00

21554025 Residential Counselor II/RISE DYS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21439653 Healthy Families Support Specialist 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $17.00 /hour

21439648 Healthy Families Supervisor 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $43,000.00 /year

21439678 BSAS Certified Peer Spec/Recovery Coach 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21439674 BSAS Case Manager 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21439673 ASE Program Assistant 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA

21510327 Assistant Residential Program Director 09/26/2024 South Hadley MA $57,000.00 /year

21499721 1822 Violence Prevention Instructor 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $23.00 /hour

21568942 Refugee Case Mgnt Spec-Haitian Creole 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21568944 Refugee Case Mgnt Spec-Swahili/French 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21542516 Direct Care Professional - Full Time 10/02/2024 Feeding Hills MA $20.00 /hour

21542520 Direct Care Professionals  Per Diem 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $17.00 /hour
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21542526 Direct Care Professionals-Part Time 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $20.00 /hour

21542529 Direct Care Prof- 4 Day Work Week 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $20.00 /hour

21542515 Direct Care Professional - Per Diem 10/02/2024 Feeding Hills MA $17.00 /hour

21542530 Direct Care Professional-FT 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $20.00 /hour

21499797 Direct Support Professional 09/24/2024 East LongmeadowMA $18.00 /hour

21499811 Direct Support Professional 09/24/2024 Easthampton MA $20.00 /hour

21499761 Direct Support Professional 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $18.00 /hour

21499791 Behavior Specialist-BCBA 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21496100 Therapeutic Mentor 09/23/2024 Ware MA

21542539 Direct Care Professional 10/02/2024 West Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21499911 Behavioral Health Clinician 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21533222 Behavioral Interventionists 09/30/2024 Holyoke MA

21533229 Clinical Case Manager 09/30/2024 Chicopee MA

21575528 Patient & Family Advocate-PT 10/09/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21568932 In-Home Therapeutic Train/Support Spec 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $19.00 /hour

21568940 Refugee Case Management Spec-Arabic 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21568938 Reception & Placement Case Mgr-Spanish 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

Childcare Workers

21439635 Associate Teacher Infant/Toddler 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $22.00 /hour

Civil Engineers

21465937 Staff Engineer 09/17/2024 Easthampton MA $33.29 /hour

21195331 City Engineer 07/24/2024 Holyoke MA $94,522.00 /year
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21195333 SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEER 07/24/2024 Holyoke MA $64,864.96 /year

21554144 Senior Engineer 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $30.49 /hour

Clinical Nurse Specialists

21446196 Registered Nurse - Adult Psych-Nights 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

Clinical Psychologists

21553971 Clinician-Outpatient Clinic 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21533247 School Psychologist 09/30/2024 Holyoke MA

21446192 C/A Medical Director Behavioral Health 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21554030 Care Coordinator 10/04/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00

21553976 Licensed Psychologist/Outpatient Clinic 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21499717 Lead Clinician-BCBA 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $66,726.40 /year

Clinical Research Coordinators

21518489 Bilingual Research Recruiter/Coord 09/27/2024 Amherst MA $52,187.98 /year

Clinical, Counseling, and School Psychologists

21533226 Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) 09/30/2024 Holyoke MA

21533222 Behavioral Interventionists 09/30/2024 Holyoke MA

21446192 C/A Medical Director Behavioral Health 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21553976 Licensed Psychologist/Outpatient Clinic 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21553980 Clinician-YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21533247 School Psychologist 09/30/2024 Holyoke MA

Page 8 of 72

https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21195333
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21554144
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21446196
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21553971
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21533247
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21446192
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21554030
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21553976
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21499717
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21518489
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21533226
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21533222
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21446192
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21553976
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21553980
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21533247


Job Order # Job Title Date Created        Location of Job                        Wage         

        10/15/2024 Printed:

MassHire Holyoke and MassHire Springfield Job Listings

Job Orders that appear in BOLD were added new to the job list in the past week.

<--- IF YOU DO NOT SEE TODAY'S DATE HERE, REFRESH YOUR BROWSER

TO SEE JOB DETAILS, YOU MUST DO A RIGHT BUTTON CLICK ON THE 
JOB ORDER NUMBER AND SELECT "OPEN IN A NEW TAB"   THEN GO 
TO THAT NEW TAB AND REFRESH THE BROWSER

21533229 Clinical Case Manager 09/30/2024 Chicopee MA

21554002 Assistant Program Director/YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21554030 Care Coordinator 10/04/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00

Coaches and Scouts

21546993 Asst Basketball Coach/Equipment Manager 10/03/2024 South Hadley MA $53,358.00 /year

Coating, Painting, and Spraying Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders

21568954 EPS/Spray Line Operator 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $0.00 /hour

21222847 Metal Finisher (Entry Level) 07/30/2024 Westfield MA $18.00 /hour

21222851 Experienced Metal Finisher 07/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

19809556 Machine Operator Trainee (3rd Shift) 10/18/2023 Holyoke MA

Coil Winders, Tapers, and Finishers

21568952 Coil Wind Operator 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $0.00 /hour

Combined Food Preparation and Serving Workers, Including Fast Food

21575481 Food Service Aide 10/09/2024 Greenfield MA

21575607 Nutrition Services Aide 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21585534 Food Service Worker 10/10/2024 South Hadley MA $19.00 /hour

Community and Social Service Specialists, All Other

21439774 Licensed Social Worker 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21510526 Program Manager 09/26/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21542538 Behavior Specialist 10/02/2024 Westfield MA
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21542539 Direct Care Professional 10/02/2024 West Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21499910 Community Health Worker 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21554002 Assistant Program Director/YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21554010 Shift Supervisor/YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21510270 Board Certified Behavior Analyst 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /year

21554030 Care Coordinator 10/04/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00

21554025 Residential Counselor II/RISE DYS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21439653 Healthy Families Support Specialist 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $17.00 /hour

21439648 Healthy Families Supervisor 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $43,000.00 /year

21439674 BSAS Case Manager 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21439673 ASE Program Assistant 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA

21575603 Case Manager II 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21510327 Assistant Residential Program Director 09/26/2024 South Hadley MA $57,000.00 /year

21510375 Health Services Support Professional 1 09/26/2024 West Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21510389 Clubhouse Specialist/Back-Up Driver 09/26/2024 Holyoke MA $19.55 /hour

21499710 Life Skills Coach 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21499711 Agency with Choice Support Staff 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21499712 Agency with Choice Support Staff 09/24/2024 West Springfield MA $22.00 /hour

21499720 1820-Direct Service Advocate-2nd Shift 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21499721 1822 Violence Prevention Instructor 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $23.00 /hour

21568942 Refugee Case Mgnt Spec-Haitian Creole 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21568944 Refugee Case Mgnt Spec-Swahili/French 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21542516 Direct Care Professional - Full Time 10/02/2024 Feeding Hills MA $20.00 /hour

21542520 Direct Care Professionals  Per Diem 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $17.00 /hour
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21542526 Direct Care Professionals-Part Time 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $20.00 /hour

21542529 Direct Care Prof- 4 Day Work Week 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $20.00 /hour

21542515 Direct Care Professional - Per Diem 10/02/2024 Feeding Hills MA $17.00 /hour

21542530 Direct Care Professional-FT 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $20.00 /hour

21499797 Direct Support Professional 09/24/2024 East LongmeadowMA $18.00 /hour

21499811 Direct Support Professional 09/24/2024 Easthampton MA $20.00 /hour

21499761 Direct Support Professional 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $18.00 /hour

21499791 Behavior Specialist-BCBA 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21496098 Care Navigator 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21553980 Clinician-YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21496100 Therapeutic Mentor 09/23/2024 Ware MA

21446187 Intake & Admissions Coordinator 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21446229 Memory Care Coordinator 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

21568930 Community Social Worker 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $22.00 /hour

21533222 Behavioral Interventionists 09/30/2024 Holyoke MA

21533229 Clinical Case Manager 09/30/2024 Chicopee MA

21575528 Patient & Family Advocate-PT 10/09/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21575476 Veterans Case Manager 10/09/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21568932 In-Home Therapeutic Train/Support Spec 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $19.00 /hour

21568940 Refugee Case Management Spec-Arabic 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21568938 Reception & Placement Case Mgr-Spanish 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21568935 Master's Level In Home Therapy Clinician 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $47,000.00 /year

Community Health Workers
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21499715 Float Direct Support Professional 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $19.00 /hour

Compensation and Benefits Managers

21496143 Benefits Rep/Leave Administrator 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

Compensation, Benefits, and Job Analysis Specialists

21496143 Benefits Rep/Leave Administrator 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21499729 Data Management System Analyst 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $55,000.00 /year

Computer and Information Systems Managers

21439796 Manager of Technical Operations 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21496108 VP of Performance/Applications/Analytics 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

Computer Network Support Specialists

21429164 IT (Sailpoint) Consultant 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21496249 IT Assistant 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

Computer Numerically Controlled Machine Tool Programmers, Metal and Plastic

21469709 Toolsetter 09/18/2024 Springfield MA

21424419 CNC Mill / Lathe Operator 09/09/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21424416 CNC Machinist 09/09/2024 Palmer MA $25.00 /hour

21424330 CNC Machinist 09/09/2024 Westfield MA $22.00 /hour

Computer Occupations, All Other

21439796 Manager of Technical Operations 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour
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Computer Systems Analysts

21496108 VP of Performance/Applications/Analytics 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

Computer Systems Engineers/Architects

21496108 VP of Performance/Applications/Analytics 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21429164 IT (Sailpoint) Consultant 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

Computer-Controlled Machine Tool Operators, Metal and Plastic

21424416 CNC Machinist 09/09/2024 Palmer MA $25.00 /hour

21465728 CNC Operator 09/17/2024 Athol MA

21475309 CNC Operator (6pm-6am) 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

21429275 Proto Trak/Bridgeport Operator 09/10/2024 Indian Orchard MA $25.00 /hour

21469709 Toolsetter 09/18/2024 Springfield MA

21424419 CNC Mill / Lathe Operator 09/09/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

Concierges

21396426 Concierge / Receptionist 09/04/2024 West Springfield MA

Construction and Building Inspectors

21554118 Code Enforcement Inspector 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $58,345.56 /year

21384264 Local Building Inspector 09/03/2024 Holyoke MA $40.36 /hour

Construction and Related Workers, All Other

21568986 Construction Coordinator 10/07/2024 Florence MA $20.00 /hour
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21469635 Arch Sales Sr. Estimator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

Construction Carpenters

21433198 Carpenter/Tile Setter 09/11/2024 Springfield MA $40.00 /hour

21568986 Construction Coordinator 10/07/2024 Florence MA $20.00 /hour

Construction Laborers

21226293 Laborer 07/31/2024 Springfield MA $30.00 /hour

Construction Managers

21475403 Project Manager 09/19/2024 Chicopee MA $120,000.00 /year

21469635 Arch Sales Sr. Estimator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

Cooks, All Other

21226091 Advanced Skills Cook 07/31/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21439778 Cook 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21226092 Cook 07/31/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21424410 Cook 09/09/2024 South Hadley MA $0.00 /hour

21496138 Cook 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21510289 Banquet Cook - Part Time 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.65 /hour

21510293 TAP Sports Bar Cook 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.65 /hour

21547100 Head Start Cook - Sign On Bonus 10/03/2024 Northampton MA $20.21 /hour

21510288 Cook-Employee Dining Room 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.65 /hour

21510291 Cook-South End Market 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.65 /hour
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21424423 Culinary Assistant 09/09/2024 South Hadley MA $19.00 /hour

Cooks, Fast Food

21510293 TAP Sports Bar Cook 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.65 /hour

Cooks, Institution and Cafeteria

21510289 Banquet Cook - Part Time 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.65 /hour

21510288 Cook-Employee Dining Room 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.65 /hour

21575608 Cook - Per Diem 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21424410 Cook 09/09/2024 South Hadley MA $0.00 /hour

21446211 Cook 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

21496138 Cook 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21547100 Head Start Cook - Sign On Bonus 10/03/2024 Northampton MA $20.21 /hour

21439778 Cook 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21510291 Cook-South End Market 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.65 /hour

21424423 Culinary Assistant 09/09/2024 South Hadley MA $19.00 /hour

21510293 TAP Sports Bar Cook 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.65 /hour

Cooks, Restaurant

21510293 TAP Sports Bar Cook 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.65 /hour

21510289 Banquet Cook - Part Time 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.65 /hour

21446211 Cook 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

21547100 Head Start Cook - Sign On Bonus 10/03/2024 Northampton MA $20.21 /hour

21439778 Cook 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

Page 15 of 72

https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21424423
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21510293
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21510289
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21510288
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21575608
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21424410
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21446211
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21496138
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21547100
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21439778
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21510291
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21424423
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21510293
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21510293
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21510289
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21446211
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21547100
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21439778


Job Order # Job Title Date Created        Location of Job                        Wage         

        10/15/2024 Printed:

MassHire Holyoke and MassHire Springfield Job Listings

Job Orders that appear in BOLD were added new to the job list in the past week.

<--- IF YOU DO NOT SEE TODAY'S DATE HERE, REFRESH YOUR BROWSER

TO SEE JOB DETAILS, YOU MUST DO A RIGHT BUTTON CLICK ON THE 
JOB ORDER NUMBER AND SELECT "OPEN IN A NEW TAB"   THEN GO 
TO THAT NEW TAB AND REFRESH THE BROWSER

21424410 Cook 09/09/2024 South Hadley MA $0.00 /hour

21424423 Culinary Assistant 09/09/2024 South Hadley MA $19.00 /hour

Cooks, Short Order

21510293 TAP Sports Bar Cook 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.65 /hour

Cost Estimators

21469658 Industrial Sales Estimator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21469655 Specialty Sales Jr. Estimator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21469637 Industrial Sales Sr. Estimator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21469635 Arch Sales Sr. Estimator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21475395 Project Manager/Estimator 09/19/2024 Chicopee MA $80,000.00 /year

Costume Attendants

21439797 Theater Technical Assistant 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA $17.00 /hour

Counseling Psychologists

21446192 C/A Medical Director Behavioral Health 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21554002 Assistant Program Director/YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21553971 Clinician-Outpatient Clinic 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

Counselors, All Other

21510273 Behavior Technician 09/26/2024 Springfield MA

21533229 Clinical Case Manager 09/30/2024 Chicopee MA

21533222 Behavioral Interventionists 09/30/2024 Holyoke MA
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Counter and Rental Clerks

21547089 Overnight-Night Crew Clerk 10/03/2024 Springfield MA

21547069 Overnight - Night Crew Clerk 10/03/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21547066 Bakery Clerk 10/03/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21547096 Bakery Clerk 10/03/2024 Springfield MA

Counter Attendants, Cafeteria, Food Concession, and Coffee Shop

21575481 Food Service Aide 10/09/2024 Greenfield MA

Court Clerks

20580019 Hampden County Juvenile Court, Clerk's 03/19/2024 Holyoke MA $20.00 /hour

21554143 Case Specialist 10/04/2024 Holyoke MA $44,865.27 /year

Credit Analysts

21510283 Senior Credit Analyst 09/26/2024 Florence MA

Crushing, Grinding, and Polishing Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders

21465735 Finisher - Polisher 09/17/2024 Athol MA

Customer Service Representatives

21547043 Customer Service Specialist 10/03/2024 West Springfield MA

21547055 Service Clerk 10/03/2024 West Springfield MA

21433061 Enrollment Agent/Customer Service Repres 09/11/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21481272 Access Services Evening Associate 09/20/2024 South Hadley MA $23.12 /hour
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21499746 Fuel Assistance Intake/Certifier Appeals 09/24/2024 Greenfield MA $19.79 /hour

21499743 Fuel Assistant Intake Specialist 09/24/2024 Greenfield MA $18.02 /hour

21429037 Medical Customer Service Representative 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $18.35 /hour

Dental Assistants

20467235 Dental Assistant 02/23/2024 Huntington MA

Dental Hygienists

21499937 Dental Hygienist 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

Dentists, All Other Specialists

21499960 Dental Director 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

Dentists, General

21499933 General Dentist 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21499960 Dental Director 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

Dietitians and Nutritionists

21424389 WIC Senior Nutritionist 09/09/2024 Greenfield MA $27.30 /hour

Directors- Stage, Motion Pictures, Television, and Radio

21235496 NCFA Co-Director 08/02/2024 Northampton MA $55,000.00 /year

Dishwashers

21226093 Dishwasher 07/31/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour
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21446215 Utility Aide 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

Dispatchers, Except Police, Fire, and Ambulance

21465791 a Receptionist/Dispatcher 09/17/2024 Indian Orchard MA

Drilling and Boring Machine Tool Setters, Operators, and Tenders, Metal and Plastic

21568951 Step Drill Material Handler 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $0.00 /hour

Drywall and Ceiling Tile Installers

21433198 Carpenter/Tile Setter 09/11/2024 Springfield MA $40.00 /hour

Education Administrators, All Other

21538027 Academic Manager 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $75,000.00 /year

21533230 Educational Team Leader 09/30/2024 Chicopee MA

Education Administrators, Preschool and Child Care Center/Program

21439644 Center Director 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $63,030.00 /year

21439641 Lead Teacher/Director 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $55,000.00 /year

Education, Training, and Library Workers, All Other

21554103 Library Senior Page 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $15.00 /hour

21496195 Trainer, Safety-Care 09/23/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

Educational, Guidance, School, and Vocational Counselors

21499759 Assistant Program Coordinator 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $19.00 /hour
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21499802 Assistant Program Coordinator 09/24/2024 East LongmeadowMA $19.00 /hour

21533230 Educational Team Leader 09/30/2024 Chicopee MA

Electric Motor, Power Tool, and Related Repairers

21428974 Service Technician 09/10/2024 Agawam MA $17.00 /hour

21424382 Electric Motor Mechanic Tech 09/09/2024 Greenfield MA $52.00 /hour

Electrical and Electronic Equipment Assemblers

21469854 Electronics Assembler, 2nd Shift 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

Electrical Engineering Technicians

21469862 Specialist, Electrical Engineering 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

Electrical Engineers

21424267 Electrical Group Leader-1st Shift 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21465757 Senior Electrical Engineer 09/17/2024 Athol MA

21469862 Specialist, Electrical Engineering 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

21424253 SLP Engineering 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

Electricians

20580038 Electrician II - 3rd Shift 03/19/2024 Lancaster MA $57,246.54 /year

21424267 Electrical Group Leader-1st Shift 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

Electromechanical Engineering Technologists

21424265 Electromechanical Technician-1st Shift 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA
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21475304 Robotics Field/Mechanical Assembly Tech 09/19/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21568955 Electromechanical Technician-3rd Shift 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA

Electromechanical Equipment Assemblers

21475304 Robotics Field/Mechanical Assembly Tech 09/19/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21469854 Electronics Assembler, 2nd Shift 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

21424265 Electromechanical Technician-1st Shift 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21568955 Electromechanical Technician-3rd Shift 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA

Electro-Mechanical Technicians

21424265 Electromechanical Technician-1st Shift 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21585279 Plant Maintenance Electro Mechanic 10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $29.00 /hour

21568955 Electromechanical Technician-3rd Shift 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21533186 Automation Technician-Windsor Locks, CT 09/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21469700 Electro Mechanical Technician 09/18/2024  Springfield MA

Elementary School Teachers, Except Special Education

21533308 Elementary Classroom Teacher 09/30/2024 Springfield MA $51,038.00 /year

Engineers, All Other

21195331 City Engineer 07/24/2024 Holyoke MA $94,522.00 /year

Etchers and Engravers

21222847 Metal Finisher (Entry Level) 07/30/2024 Westfield MA $18.00 /hour

21222851 Experienced Metal Finisher 07/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour
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Executive Secretaries and Executive Administrative Assistants

21533176 Scheduling Rep I 09/30/2024 North Hatfield MA $0.00 /hour

21465896 Administrative Assistant 09/17/2024 Springfield MA

21496110 Executive Assistant 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21429091 Administrative Assistant 09/10/2024 Chicopee MA $20.00 /hour

21429183 Project Analyst Consultant 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21439647 Healthy Families Admin Assistant 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $17.00 /hour

21572514 Adminstrative Coordinator 10/08/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21469655 Specialty Sales Jr. Estimator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21469672 Sales Coordinator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21546991 Disability Services Office Coord 10/03/2024 South Hadley MA $23.12 /hour

21554232 Administrative Assistant 10/04/2024 West Springfield MA $21.98 /hour

21302946 Admin Assistant/Event Coordinator 08/14/2024 Springfield MA $45,000.00 /year

21439795 Staff Assistant-President's Office 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA $66,145.96 /year

Extruding, Forming, Pressing, and Compacting Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders

21424412 Press Operator-2nd Shift 09/09/2024 Westfield MA $24.00 /hour

Fiberglass Laminators and Fabricators

19809556 Machine Operator Trainee (3rd Shift) 10/18/2023 Holyoke MA

Financial Analysts

21500098 BSA Specialist 09/24/2024 Westfield MA $21.43 /hour
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21575534 VP-Credit/Financial Risk Oversight Mgr. 10/09/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21429170 Financial Analyst 09/10/2024 Amherst MA $0.00 /hour

21429038 Sr. Financial Analyst 09/10/2024 Chicopee MA $100,000.00 /year

21496134 Revenue Cycle Supervisor 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21510283 Senior Credit Analyst 09/26/2024 Florence MA

21554121 Financial Analyst-Health & Human Service 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $55,065.92 /year

Financial Clerks, All Other

21499725 Accounts Payable Specialist/Bookkeeper 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $60,000.00 /year

21496128 Medical Billing AR & Denial Follow-Up 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21499731 AR Billing Analyst 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $60,000.00 /year

21496231 Collections Specialist 09/23/2024 Chicopee MA

21429178 Payroll Specialist 09/10/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21475399 Accounting Clerk I 09/19/2024 Chicopee MA $21.00 /hour

Financial Managers

21554121 Financial Analyst-Health & Human Service 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $55,065.92 /year

21496134 Revenue Cycle Supervisor 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

20463667 Chief Financial Officer 02/22/2024 Worhtington MA

21429058 Chief Finance Officer 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $120,000.00 /year

21446189 Director of Finance 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21499726 Chief Financial Officer 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $120,000.00 /year

Financial Managers, Branch or Department
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21575542 Cash Management Support Mgr. 10/09/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

Financial Quantitative Analysts

21575534 VP-Credit/Financial Risk Oversight Mgr. 10/09/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21496134 Revenue Cycle Supervisor 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

Financial Specialists, All Other

21500098 BSA Specialist 09/24/2024 Westfield MA $21.43 /hour

21510279 IRA Specialist 09/26/2024 Florence MA

21496134 Revenue Cycle Supervisor 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21446189 Director of Finance 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21496128 Medical Billing AR & Denial Follow-Up 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21575542 Cash Management Support Mgr. 10/09/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21575530 Cash Management Specialist 10/09/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21465878 Program Financial Admin. Assistnt 09/17/2024 Greenfield MA $25.00 /hour

21499731 AR Billing Analyst 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $60,000.00 /year

21499725 Accounts Payable Specialist/Bookkeeper 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $60,000.00 /year

21429058 Chief Finance Officer 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $120,000.00 /year

21429178 Payroll Specialist 09/10/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21429155 AR Coordinator 09/10/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21496250 Accounting Coordinator 09/23/2024 Chicopee MA

21575534 VP-Credit/Financial Risk Oversight Mgr. 10/09/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21496231 Collections Specialist 09/23/2024 Chicopee MA

21554121 Financial Analyst-Health & Human Service 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $55,065.92 /year
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21496189 Accounts Payable Specialist 09/23/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21496224 Senior Accountant 09/23/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades and Extraction Workers

21465779 Installation Manager 09/17/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21568986 Construction Coordinator 10/07/2024 Florence MA $20.00 /hour

First-Line Supervisors of Food Preparation and Serving Workers

21461026 Banquet Supervisor 09/16/2024 Springfield MA $21.53 /hour

First-Line Supervisors of Helpers, Laborers, and Material Movers, Hand

21313228 Sr. Head Recreation Leader 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $15.50 /hour

21333932 Sr. Head Recreation Lead-Afterschool 08/21/2024 Springfield MA $15.50 /hour

21461026 Banquet Supervisor 09/16/2024 Springfield MA $21.53 /hour

21585331 Plant Maintenance Supervisor 10/10/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /year

First-Line Supervisors of Housekeeping and Janitorial Workers

21446271 Environmental Services Supervisor 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA $45,092.06 /year

First-Line Supervisors of Mechanics, Installers, and Repairers

21465779 Installation Manager 09/17/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21424292 Supervisor, Manufactring Operations 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

First-Line Supervisors of Office and Administrative Support Workers

21308194 Landscape Administrative Assistant 08/15/2024 Holyoke MA $17.00 /hour
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First-Line Supervisors of Personal Service Workers

21542541 Assistant Residential Site Manager 10/02/2024 West Springfield MA

21542518 Brain Injury Residential Site Manager 10/02/2024 Westfield MA

First-Line Supervisors of Production and Operating Workers

21424292 Supervisor, Manufactring Operations 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21465779 Installation Manager 09/17/2024 East LongmeadowMA

First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers

21446285 Store Manager, Assist Manager 09/13/2024 Springfield MA $16.00 /hour

Floral Designers

21547106 Produce/Floral Clerk 10/03/2024 Springfield MA

Food Preparation and Serving Related Workers, All Other

21575481 Food Service Aide 10/09/2024 Greenfield MA

Food Preparation Workers

21235459 Kitchen Services Worker - Part Time 08/02/2024 Holyoke MA $19,310.07 /year

21547104 Deli/Kitchen Clerk 10/03/2024 Springfield MA

21585534 Food Service Worker 10/10/2024 South Hadley MA $19.00 /hour

21439769 Dietary Aide 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21575607 Nutrition Services Aide 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21446213 Dietary Aide-Full Time 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour
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Food Processing Workers, All Other

21575607 Nutrition Services Aide 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

Food Servers, Nonrestaurant

21396420 Day Staff Wait Staff / Server 09/04/2024 West Springfield MA

Food Service Managers

21326375 Management 08/19/2024 Westfield MA

Forging Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders, Metal and Plastic

21475349 Forger 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

Fundraisers

21253493 Development Director 08/06/2024 Not Listed MA $80,267.00 /year

General and Operations Managers

21496147 Division Director 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21461064 Continuing Improvement Spec (Suffield,) 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /year

21475346 Operations Manager 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

21461052 Continuing Improvement Specialist-FCIC 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /year

Government Property Inspectors and Investigators

21554118 Code Enforcement Inspector 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $58,345.56 /year
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Grounds Maintenance Workers, All Other

19809559 Maitenance Apprentice 10/18/2023 Holyoke MA

Hairdressers, Hairstylists, and Cosmetologists

21533197 receptionist 09/30/2024 South Hadley MA $15.00 /hour

Health and Safety Engineers, Except Mining Safety Engineers and Inspectors

21424289 Environmental Health & Safety Manager 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21465734 EHS and Facilities Manager 09/17/2024 Athol MA

Healthcare Social Workers

21303001 Case Manager 08/14/2024 Amherst MA $0.00 /hour

21302996 Outreach Case Manager 08/14/2024 Amherst MA $0.00 /hour

21303002 Direct Care Staff 08/14/2024 Amherst MA $22.00 /hour

21439774 Licensed Social Worker 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21510389 Clubhouse Specialist/Back-Up Driver 09/26/2024 Holyoke MA $19.55 /hour

21510375 Health Services Support Professional 1 09/26/2024 West Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21499712 Agency with Choice Support Staff 09/24/2024 West Springfield MA $22.00 /hour

21554010 Shift Supervisor/YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21499910 Community Health Worker 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21499911 Behavioral Health Clinician 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21542539 Direct Care Professional 10/02/2024 West Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21542518 Brain Injury Residential Site Manager 10/02/2024 Westfield MA

21499721 1822 Violence Prevention Instructor 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $23.00 /hour
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21439673 ASE Program Assistant 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA

21499711 Agency with Choice Support Staff 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21568935 Master's Level In Home Therapy Clinician 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $47,000.00 /year

21568932 In-Home Therapeutic Train/Support Spec 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $19.00 /hour

21568930 Community Social Worker 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $22.00 /hour

21446229 Memory Care Coordinator 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

Healthcare Support Workers, All Other

21499722 1825 Direct Service Advocate-HYPP 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21542530 Direct Care Professional-FT 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $20.00 /hour

21499715 Float Direct Support Professional 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $19.00 /hour

21499713 Individual Support Specialist 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21542515 Direct Care Professional - Per Diem 10/02/2024 Feeding Hills MA $17.00 /hour

21542529 Direct Care Prof- 4 Day Work Week 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $20.00 /hour

21170086 Home HealthCare Services 07/18/2024 Holyoke MA

21542520 Direct Care Professionals  Per Diem 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $17.00 /hour

21510379 Life Skills Support Professional 1 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21496255 Direct Support Professional 09/23/2024 Chicopee MA

21510532 Direct Care Support Specialist 09/26/2024 Holyoke MA $18.00 /hour

21542516 Direct Care Professional - Full Time 10/02/2024 Feeding Hills MA $20.00 /hour

21542526 Direct Care Professionals-Part Time 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $20.00 /hour

Heating and Air Conditioning Mechanics and Installers

21585311 Lead HVAC Technician 10/10/2024 Springfield MA $43.29 /hour
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21481290 Steamfitter-HVAC Technician 09/20/2024 South Hadley MA $34.27 /hour

Heating, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration Mechanics and Installers

21475339 HVAC Technician 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

21585311 Lead HVAC Technician 10/10/2024 Springfield MA $43.29 /hour

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers

21461044 Conventional Driver A 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $1,444.45 /week

21533163 Shuttle Driver-Part Time 09/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21569024 Millwork Truck Driver-Class A CDL 10/07/2024 Hatfield MA $18.22 /hour

21569020 Truck Driver 10/07/2024 Westfield MA $18.22 /hour

21424333 Heavy Equipment Operator 09/09/2024 West Springfield MA $25.00 /hour

Helpers, Construction Trades, All Other

21226279 Carpenter 07/31/2024 Springfield MA $25.00 /hour

Helpers--Brickmasons, Blockmasons, Stonemasons, and Tile and Marble Setters

21219033 Experienced Restoration Mason 07/29/2024 Springfield MA $30.00 /hour

Helpers--Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Workers

21554185 WWTP- Attendent 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $18.91 /hour

Helpers--Painters, Paperhangers,Plasterers, and Stucco Masons

21439672 Painters 09/12/2024 Springfield MA

21219033 Experienced Restoration Mason 07/29/2024 Springfield MA $30.00 /hour
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Helpers--Production Workers

21424323 Production Worker 09/09/2024 Ludlow MA $17.00 /hour

21461002 Linen Bagger & Folder-Production Empl 09/16/2024 Indian Orchard MA $0.00 /hour

21585239 Warehouse Worker-3rd Shift - Full Time 10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $21.06 /hour

21429128 Entry Level Production 09/10/2024 Turners Falls MA $18.00 /hour

21585244 Ice Cream Filler Operator, 1st Shift 10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $19.95 /hour

21461004 Truck Unloader & Sorter 09/16/2024 Indian Orchard MA $0.00 /hour

Highway Maintenance Workers

21554155 Highway Maintenance Craftsperson 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $18.91 /hour

Hoist and Winch Operators

20951275 Hoisting Equipment Operators 06/07/2024 Holyoke MA $22.73 /hour

21164690 Loader Operator 07/17/2024 Northampton MA $19.00 /hour

Home Health Aides

21518713 Caregiver 09/27/2024 Westfield MA $18.00 /hour

21036334 HHA, PCA and CNA 06/25/2024 East LongmeadowMA $17.00 /hour

21500032 Caregiver 09/24/2024 Holyoke MA $17.00 /hour

20750623 HHA, Caregiver 04/22/2024 Agawam MA $17.00 /hour

21499713 Individual Support Specialist 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21396421 CNA/HHA 09/04/2024 West Springfield MA

20790566 Personal Care Attendants (PCA) 05/01/2024 Holyoke MA $19.50 /hour
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Human Resources Assistants, Except Payroll and Timekeeping

21424291 Human Resource Generalist 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21446235 Human Resources Generalist 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

21542895 HR - Generalist 10/02/2024 Springfield MA $62,000.00 /year

21069216 Personnel Specialist 07/03/2024 Holyoke MA $44,092.00 /year

Human Resources Managers

21585324 Human Resources Manager 10/10/2024 Springfield MA

21546994 Asst Dir of Campus Diversity Programing 10/03/2024 South Hadley MA $59,762.00 /year

21496252 Residential Program Manager 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21542895 HR - Generalist 10/02/2024 Springfield MA $62,000.00 /year

21253494 Human Resources Operations Director 08/06/2024 Not Listed MA $80,267.00 /year

Human Resources Specialists

21429091 Administrative Assistant 09/10/2024 Chicopee MA $20.00 /hour

21496143 Benefits Rep/Leave Administrator 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21585324 Human Resources Manager 10/10/2024 Springfield MA

21546991 Disability Services Office Coord 10/03/2024 South Hadley MA $23.12 /hour

21187576 Human Resources/Payroll Specialist 07/22/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21446235 Human Resources Generalist 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

21424291 Human Resource Generalist 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21428981 Human Resource Generalist 09/10/2024 West Springfield MA $25.00 /hour

21546994 Asst Dir of Campus Diversity Programing 10/03/2024 South Hadley MA $59,762.00 /year
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Industrial Engineering Technicians

21469795 Quality Technician 09/18/2024 Springfield MA

Industrial Engineers

21475346 Operations Manager 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

21568998 Project Engineer 10/07/2024 Indian Orchard MA

Industrial Machinery Mechanics

21424407 Maintenance Mechanic-3rd Shift 09/09/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21461059 Mechanical Technician 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21585314 Maintenance Mechanic 10/10/2024 Springfield MA $24.57 /hour

Industrial Production Managers

21469637 Industrial Sales Sr. Estimator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21469658 Industrial Sales Estimator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

Industrial Safety and Health Engineers

21469860 Sr. Spec, Environmental Health/Safety 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

21424289 Environmental Health & Safety Manager 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21465734 EHS and Facilities Manager 09/17/2024 Athol MA

Industrial Truck and Tractor Operators

19809565 Material Handler (3rd Shift) 10/18/2023 Holyoke MA

21533160 Forklift Operator-Day Shift 09/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /year
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21569069 Forklift Operator 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $17.90 /hour

21424333 Heavy Equipment Operator 09/09/2024 West Springfield MA $25.00 /hour

21424316 Forklift Operator 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA $17.25 /hour

21424327 Pallet Jack Operator 09/09/2024 Westfield MA $18.00 /hour

21533167 Forklift Operator-Night Shift 09/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /year

21569016 Material Handler/Forklift Operator 10/07/2024 Westfield MA $16.11 /hour

Information Technology Project Managers

21575501 IT Manager - Endpoint Services 10/09/2024 South Hadley MA $91,617.00 /year

Inspectors, Testers, Sorters, Samplers, and Weighers

21424500 Inspector 09/09/2024 Springfield MA $17.00 /hour

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Workers, All Other

21585314 Maintenance Mechanic 10/10/2024 Springfield MA $24.57 /hour

21585331 Plant Maintenance Supervisor 10/10/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /year

21465752 Maintenance Mechanic 09/17/2024 Athol MA

21554185 WWTP- Attendent 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $18.91 /hour

21465774 Installation Technician 09/17/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21585279 Plant Maintenance Electro Mechanic 10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $29.00 /hour

21585276 Master Refrigeration Tech-Sign On Bonus10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $45.00 /hour

21575569 Interior Installer 10/09/2024 Westfield MA

Instructional Coordinators
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21575497 Digital Accessiblity Coordinator 10/09/2024 South Hadley MA $75,300.00 /year

Interpreters and Translators

21499914 Spanish Medical Interpreter 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners

19809559 Maitenance Apprentice 10/18/2023 Holyoke MA

21547102 Custodian 10/03/2024 Springfield MA

21469713 Chips & Trash 09/18/2024 Springfield MA

21465592 Environmental Service Specialist I 09/17/2024 Westfield MA $38,620.14 /year

21481281 Custodian - 2nd Shift 09/20/2024 South Hadley MA $17.77 /hour

21481334 Custodian - Junior 09/20/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /year

21585242 Custodian (Office & Manufacturing) 10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $0.00 /hour

21575484 Custodian Specialty 10/09/2024 Greenfield MA

21518632 Environmental Services Aide 09/27/2024 Holyoke MA

21538010 Maintenance Technician 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $20.00 /hour

21538014 Custodian/Janitor 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $17.00 /hour

21575606 Environmental Services Aide 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21554235 Cleaner - Part Time 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21554175 Facilities Technician 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $20.11 /hour

21554177 Facilities Custodian-2:30pm - 11pm 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $18.31 /hour

21496201 Maintenance Tech 09/23/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21461013 EVA Utility Porter/Cleaner 09/16/2024 Springfield MA $18.95 /hour

21439793 Custodian 09/12/2024 Palmer MA $39,221.67 /year
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21547053 Custodian 10/03/2024 West Springfield MA

21446223 Floor Tech (Full Time) 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

Kindergarten Teachers, Except Special Education

21439635 Associate Teacher Infant/Toddler 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $22.00 /hour

Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand

21465782 Equipment Dispatcher 09/17/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21429111 Temporary Laborer 09/10/2024 South Deerfield MA $17.00 /hour

21568953 Distribution Material Handler 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $0.00 /hour

21568967 Material Handler Receiving 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $18.71 /hour

Landscaping and Groundskeeping Workers

21554304 Yard Coordinator 10/04/2024 Holyoke MA $16.00 /hour

21313118 Trash removal/landscape laborer 08/16/2024 Holyoke MA $15.00 /hour

Librarians

21554137 Teen Librarian 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $21.42 /hour

Library Assistants, Clerical

21481272 Access Services Evening Associate 09/20/2024 South Hadley MA $23.12 /hour

21554103 Library Senior Page 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $15.00 /hour

Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses

21542537 LPN - Sign On Bonus 10/02/2024 Westfield MA
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21439772 Unit Manager (RN or LPN) 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21553996 Licensed Practical Nurse-YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21538012 Licensed Practical Nurse 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $25.00 /hour

21499714 RN & LPN Positions 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $28.72 /hour

21465607 Licensed Practical Nurse II 09/17/2024 Westfield MA $29.36 /hour

21446244 Licensed Practical Nurse I 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA $57,602.48 /year

21446241 Licensed Practical Nurse II 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA $61,074.78 /year

21396427 LPN in Assisted Living 09/04/2024 West Springfield MA

21553987 Licensed Practical Nurse 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21439754 LPN's and RN's 09/12/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21439773 Assessment Coordinator 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21510400 Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $27.00 /hour

21554088 Licensed Practical Nurse I 10/04/2024 Amherst MA $71,052.54 /year

Lifeguards, Ski Patrol, and Other Recreational Protective Service Workers

21313221 Skate Rink Guard 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $15.00 /hour

21313232 Lifeguard 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

Light Truck or Delivery Services Drivers

21510372 Clubhouse Van Driver 09/26/2024 Westfield MA $18.00 /hour

Logistics Analysts

21533172 Inbound Safety & Quality Logistics Anal 09/30/2024 North Hatfield MA $0.00 /hour
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Machinists

21469709 Toolsetter 09/18/2024 Springfield MA

21465737 Machinist 09/17/2024 Athol MA

Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners

21461015 Guest Room Attendant 09/16/2024 Springfield MA $17.00 /hour

21575483 Housekeeping 10/09/2024 Westfield MA

21396416 Housekeeper in Assisted Living :FT/PT 09/04/2024 West Springfield MA

21518636 Lead Housekeeper 09/27/2024 Holyoke MA

21446223 Floor Tech (Full Time) 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

Maintenance and Repair Workers, General

21461059 Mechanical Technician 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21585331 Plant Maintenance Supervisor 10/10/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /year

21496201 Maintenance Tech 09/23/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21554185 WWTP- Attendent 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $18.91 /hour

21554175 Facilities Technician 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $20.11 /hour

21554150 MEO Maintenance Man 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $18.31 /hour

21538010 Maintenance Technician 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $20.00 /hour

21465752 Maintenance Mechanic 09/17/2024 Athol MA

21428974 Service Technician 09/10/2024 Agawam MA $17.00 /hour

21465770 Road Service Technician 09/17/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21585279 Plant Maintenance Electro Mechanic 10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $29.00 /hour
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Maintenance Workers, Machinery

21585368 Pressman 10/10/2024 Chicopee MA

21585314 Maintenance Mechanic 10/10/2024 Springfield MA $24.57 /hour

21465770 Road Service Technician 09/17/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21554185 WWTP- Attendent 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $18.91 /hour

21465752 Maintenance Mechanic 09/17/2024 Athol MA

21554150 MEO Maintenance Man 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $18.31 /hour

21585276 Master Refrigeration Tech-Sign On Bonus10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $45.00 /hour

21461059 Mechanical Technician 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21585279 Plant Maintenance Electro Mechanic 10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $29.00 /hour

Managers, All Other

21547074 Department Manager (stores) 10/03/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21496147 Division Director 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21475362 Director of Advanced Manufacturing 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

Manufacturing Engineering Technologists

21568998 Project Engineer 10/07/2024 Indian Orchard MA

21475362 Director of Advanced Manufacturing 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

Manufacturing Engineers

21461052 Continuing Improvement Specialist-FCIC 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /year

21568998 Project Engineer 10/07/2024 Indian Orchard MA

21461064 Continuing Improvement Spec (Suffield,) 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /year
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21424253 SLP Engineering 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21475362 Director of Advanced Manufacturing 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

Manufacturing Production Technicians

21461067 Utility Operator Warehouse (Suffield) 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $27.34 /hour

21461063 Utility Operator-2nd Shift (Suffield) 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $27.34 /hour

Marketing Managers

21568933 Marketing and Grants Administrator 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $50,000.00 /year

21569011 General Line Manager 10/07/2024 Westfield MA $48,100.00 /year

21547074 Department Manager (stores) 10/03/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21569066 Key Account Manager 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $0.00 /hour

Material Moving Workers, All Other

21568967 Material Handler Receiving 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $18.71 /hour

21465782 Equipment Dispatcher 09/17/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21568953 Distribution Material Handler 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $0.00 /hour

Materials Engineers

21469865 Lead Material Program Manager 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

Mathematical Science Teachers, Postsecondary

21510345 Math Teacher 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $70,000.00 /year

Meat, Poultry, and Fish Cutters and Trimmers
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21547054 Deli Clerk 10/03/2024 West Springfield MA

Mechanical Drafters

21475315 Drafter & Tool Designer II 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

Mechanical Engineering Technologists

21475403 Project Manager 09/19/2024 Chicopee MA $120,000.00 /year

21475395 Project Manager/Estimator 09/19/2024 Chicopee MA $80,000.00 /year

Mechanical Engineers

21475375 Product Engineer 09/19/2024 Springfield MA

21569002 Mechanical Engineer 10/07/2024 Indian Orchard MA

21568965 Project Quality Engineer 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21475313 Senior Product Engineer 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

21475395 Project Manager/Estimator 09/19/2024 Chicopee MA $80,000.00 /year

21481255 Chief Engineer 09/20/2024 South Hadley MA $80.00 /hour

21424253 SLP Engineering 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21475403 Project Manager 09/19/2024 Chicopee MA $120,000.00 /year

Medical and Health Services Managers

21518697 Home Care Manager 09/27/2024 Holyoke MA $55,000.00 /year

21542733 Director of Wild Ivy Social Justice Ntwk 10/02/2024 Holyoke MA $30.00 /hour

Medical Assistants

21439696 Medical Assistant 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

Page 41 of 72

https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21547054
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21475315
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21475403
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21475395
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21475375
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21569002
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21568965
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21475313
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21475395
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21481255
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21424253
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21475403
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21518697
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21542733
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21439696


Job Order # Job Title Date Created        Location of Job                        Wage         

        10/15/2024 Printed:

MassHire Holyoke and MassHire Springfield Job Listings

Job Orders that appear in BOLD were added new to the job list in the past week.

<--- IF YOU DO NOT SEE TODAY'S DATE HERE, REFRESH YOUR BROWSER

TO SEE JOB DETAILS, YOU MUST DO A RIGHT BUTTON CLICK ON THE 
JOB ORDER NUMBER AND SELECT "OPEN IN A NEW TAB"   THEN GO 
TO THAT NEW TAB AND REFRESH THE BROWSER

21575477 Medical Assistant 10/09/2024 Springfield MA

21575478 Medical Assistant 10/09/2024 Springfield MA

20467230 Medical Assistant 02/23/2024 Huntington MA

21503883 Medical Assistant 09/25/2024 Springfield MA

21499941 Medical Assistant 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21575473 Medical Assistant 10/09/2024 Springfield MA

21496103 Medical Assistant 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21439698 Medical Assistant 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

Medical Records and Health Information Technicians

21496132 Medical Claims Submission Rep 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21496128 Medical Billing AR & Denial Follow-Up 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21496219 Medical Biller 09/23/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

Meeting, Convention, and Event Planners

21575486 Assistant Director of Gift Planning 10/09/2024 South Hadley MA $75,300.00 /year

21302946 Admin Assistant/Event Coordinator 08/14/2024 Springfield MA $45,000.00 /year

Mental Health and Substance Abuse Social Workers

21503823 Clinician-Greater Spfld Senior Services 09/25/2024 Springfield MA

21499721 1822 Violence Prevention Instructor 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $23.00 /hour

21303002 Direct Care Staff 08/14/2024 Amherst MA $22.00 /hour

21510375 Health Services Support Professional 1 09/26/2024 West Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21510389 Clubhouse Specialist/Back-Up Driver 09/26/2024 Holyoke MA $19.55 /hour

Page 42 of 72

https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21575477
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21575478
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=20467230
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21503883
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21499941
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21575473
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21496103
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21439698
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21496132
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21496128
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21496219
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21575486
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21302946
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21503823
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21499721
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21303002
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21510375
https://jobquest.dcs.eol.mass.gov/jobquest/JobDetails.aspx?jo=21510389


Job Order # Job Title Date Created        Location of Job                        Wage         

        10/15/2024 Printed:

MassHire Holyoke and MassHire Springfield Job Listings

Job Orders that appear in BOLD were added new to the job list in the past week.

<--- IF YOU DO NOT SEE TODAY'S DATE HERE, REFRESH YOUR BROWSER

TO SEE JOB DETAILS, YOU MUST DO A RIGHT BUTTON CLICK ON THE 
JOB ORDER NUMBER AND SELECT "OPEN IN A NEW TAB"   THEN GO 
TO THAT NEW TAB AND REFRESH THE BROWSER

21510526 Program Manager 09/26/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21510532 Direct Care Support Specialist 09/26/2024 Holyoke MA $18.00 /hour

21496101 In Home Therapy Clinician 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21496102 Clinician-Opioid Treatment 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21518652 Behavioral Health Tech-Ault Unit 09/27/2024 Holyoke MA

21518649 Behavioral Health Tech-Ault Unit 09/27/2024 Holyoke MA

21518646 Behavioral Health Tech-Ault Unit 09/27/2024 Holyoke MA

21542538 Behavior Specialist 10/02/2024 Westfield MA

21499911 Behavioral Health Clinician 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21499910 Community Health Worker 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21554010 Shift Supervisor/YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21554030 Care Coordinator 10/04/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00

21554025 Residential Counselor II/RISE DYS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21575603 Case Manager II 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21538006 TEAP Specialist 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $22.00 /hour

21303001 Case Manager 08/14/2024 Amherst MA $0.00 /hour

21302996 Outreach Case Manager 08/14/2024 Amherst MA $0.00 /hour

Mental Health Counselors

21499720 1820-Direct Service Advocate-2nd Shift 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21499722 1825 Direct Service Advocate-HYPP 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21542518 Brain Injury Residential Site Manager 10/02/2024 Westfield MA

21553971 Clinician-Outpatient Clinic 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21499759 Assistant Program Coordinator 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $19.00 /hour
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21499802 Assistant Program Coordinator 09/24/2024 East LongmeadowMA $19.00 /hour

21499791 Behavior Specialist-BCBA 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21496101 In Home Therapy Clinician 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21496100 Therapeutic Mentor 09/23/2024 Ware MA

21496102 Clinician-Opioid Treatment 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21499911 Behavioral Health Clinician 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21499910 Community Health Worker 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21575549 Peer Engagement 10/09/2024 Greenfield MA $19.00 /hour

21575550 Bilingual Translation Peer Support 10/09/2024 Greenfield MA $19.00 /hour

21554041 Licensed Clinical Supervisor 10/04/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00

21575603 Case Manager II 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21503823 Clinician-Greater Spfld Senior Services 09/25/2024 Springfield MA

Metal Workers and Plastic Workers, All Other

21222851 Experienced Metal Finisher 07/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21222847 Metal Finisher (Entry Level) 07/30/2024 Westfield MA $18.00 /hour

Milling and Planing Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders, Metal and Plastic

20790553 Milling & Packaging 05/01/2024 Holyoke MA $20.00 /hour

21568949 Kesek Milling Operator 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $20.82 /hour

21424419 CNC Mill / Lathe Operator 09/09/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

20790546 Miller 05/01/2024 Holyoke MA $20.00 /hour

Mobile Heavy Equipment Mechanics, Except Engines
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21262298 Heavy Motor Equipment Operator 08/08/2024 Holyoke MA $22.66 /hour

Molding, Coremaking, and Casting Machine Setters,Operators, and Tenders, Metal and Plastic

21428999 3rd Shift Injection Molding Machine Oper 09/10/2024 Palmer MA $16.00 /hour

Multiple Machine Tool Setters, Operators, and Tenders, Metal and Plastic

21424331 Machine Operator 09/09/2024 West Springfield MA $17.67 /hour

21568951 Step Drill Material Handler 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $0.00 /hour

21569071 Machine Operator/Injection Technician 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $17.90 /hour

21461043 Blowmold Operator, 2nd Shift 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $29.35 /hour

21164623 Butter Operator 07/17/2024 West Springfield MA

21429275 Proto Trak/Bridgeport Operator 09/10/2024 Indian Orchard MA $25.00 /hour

21469790 Support Pool Member 09/18/2024  Springfield MA

21424266 Hot Punching Operator-1st Shift 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21424274 Fabricator-1st Shift 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21433151 Machine Operators 09/11/2024 Springfield MA $21.50 /hour

21475307 Machine Adjuster Trainee 09/19/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21585244 Ice Cream Filler Operator, 1st Shift 10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $19.95 /hour

21465737 Machinist 09/17/2024 Athol MA

21429106 Machine Operators - 3rd Shift 09/10/2024 Chicopee MA $20.00 /hour

21429122 Entry Level Extrusion Operator 09/10/2024 Turners Falls MA $18.00 /hour

21424321 Machine Operator 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA $17.25 /hour

Network and Computer Systems Administrators
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21496249 IT Assistant 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21469708 Network Administrator 09/18/2024  Springfield MA

21496108 VP of Performance/Applications/Analytics 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21429164 IT (Sailpoint) Consultant 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21439796 Manager of Technical Operations 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

Nurse Practitioners

21554015 Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner (APRN) 10/04/2024 Springfield MA

21499943 Nurse Practitioner 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

Nursing Assistants

21575610 Nursing Assistant 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21465600 Nursing Assistant 09/17/2024 Westfield MA $21.44 /hour

21446265 Nursing Assistant I 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA $44,604.30 /year

21446234 Life Enrichment Aide 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

21446236 CNA - Sign On Bonus 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

21396421 CNA/HHA 09/04/2024 West Springfield MA

21465701 Certified Nursing Assistant - CNA 09/17/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

Occupational Health and Safety Specialists

21424289 Environmental Health & Safety Manager 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21465734 EHS and Facilities Manager 09/17/2024 Athol MA

21469860 Sr. Spec, Environmental Health/Safety 09/18/2024 Northampton MA
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Occupational Health and Safety Technicians

21469860 Sr. Spec, Environmental Health/Safety 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

Occupational Therapists

21439760 Occupational Therapist - Per Diem 09/12/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21465699 Occupational Therapist 09/17/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

Occupational Therapy Aides

21465706 Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant 09/17/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21439777 Restorative Coordinator (COTA) 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21542555 Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant 10/02/2024 Holyoke MA

Occupational Therapy Assistants

21439777 Restorative Coordinator (COTA) 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21542555 Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant 10/02/2024 Holyoke MA

21465706 Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant 09/17/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

Office and Administrative Support Workers, All Other

21496248 Administrative Assistant to Operations 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21496191 Administrative Asst-Adult Mental Health 09/23/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /year

21496199 Administrative Assistant 09/23/2024 Easthampton MA $0.00 /year

21554236 Principal Clerk-Veterans Services 10/04/2024 Easthampton MA $20.00 /hour

21496186 Central Registration Specialist 09/23/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21538024 Administrative Assistant 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $20.00 /hour
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21572520 Administrative Clerk/Receptionist 10/08/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21499951 Referral Coordinator 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21496121 Administrative Support Staff-CBHC 09/23/2024 Westfield MA

21496117 Bilingual Receptionist 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21533176 Scheduling Rep I 09/30/2024 North Hatfield MA $0.00 /hour

21572514 Adminstrative Coordinator 10/08/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21542531 Brain Injury Comm Ctr Staff Generalist 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21499743 Fuel Assistant Intake Specialist 09/24/2024 Greenfield MA $18.02 /hour

21499746 Fuel Assistance Intake/Certifier Appeals 09/24/2024 Greenfield MA $19.79 /hour

21429037 Medical Customer Service Representative 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $18.35 /hour

21496113 Administrative Assistant 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

Office Clerks, General

21358281 Office Administrator 08/26/2024 Lawrence MA $20.00 /hour

21572520 Administrative Clerk/Receptionist 10/08/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

Operating Engineers and Other Construction Equipment Operators

21475346 Operations Manager 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

Order Clerks

21547038 Bakery Clerk 10/03/2024 West Springfield MA

21547066 Bakery Clerk 10/03/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21547069 Overnight - Night Crew Clerk 10/03/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21547106 Produce/Floral Clerk 10/03/2024 Springfield MA
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Packaging and Filling Machine Operators and Tenders

20790553 Milling & Packaging 05/01/2024 Holyoke MA $20.00 /hour

21475305 Machine Operator (Packer) 09/19/2024 Chicopee MA $16.00 /hour

Packers and Packagers, Hand

21424326 Packer 09/09/2024 Springfield MA $15.50 /hour

21547047 Grocery Clerk 10/03/2024 West Springfield MA

Painters, Construction and Maintenance

21446281 Skilled Painter 09/13/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21439672 Painters 09/12/2024 Springfield MA

21481276 Painter 09/20/2024 South Hadley MA $28.56 /hour

Painting, Coating, and Decorating Workers

21446281 Skilled Painter 09/13/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

Payroll and Timekeeping Clerks

21187576 Human Resources/Payroll Specialist 07/22/2024 East LongmeadowMA

Personal Care Aides

20750623 HHA, Caregiver 04/22/2024 Agawam MA $17.00 /hour

Personal Care and Service Workers, All Other

21554089 Direct Care Worker I 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $44,604.30 /year
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20750623 HHA, Caregiver 04/22/2024 Agawam MA $17.00 /hour

21362027 Monitors 08/27/2024 Indian Orchard MA $16.00 /hour

Personal Financial Advisors

21510279 IRA Specialist 09/26/2024 Florence MA

21575534 VP-Credit/Financial Risk Oversight Mgr. 10/09/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

Pharmacists

21518659 Pharmcist-Per Diem 09/27/2024 Holyoke MA

Pharmacy Aides

21499959 Pharmacy Technician 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

20884165 Pharmacy Clerk 05/22/2024 Holyoke MA

21429272 Pharmacy Technician 09/10/2024 Springfield MA $16.00 /hour

Pharmacy Technicians

21499959 Pharmacy Technician 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21429272 Pharmacy Technician 09/10/2024 Springfield MA $16.00 /hour

Photographers

21585412 Television News Photographer 10/10/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /year

Physical Therapist Aides

21465709 Rehabilitation Aide 09/17/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21465696 Physical Therapist Assistant 09/17/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour
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Physical Therapist Assistants

21439776 Physical Therapist Assistant-PT 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21465696 Physical Therapist Assistant 09/17/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

Physical Therapists

21465703 Physical Therapist 09/17/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21575597 Physical Therapist - PT and Pool 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21446231 Physical Therapist-Per Diem 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

Plasterers and Stucco Masons

21219033 Experienced Restoration Mason 07/29/2024 Springfield MA $30.00 /hour

Plating and Coating Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders, Metal and Plastic

19809551 Machine Operator Trainee (2nd Shift) 10/18/2023 Holyoke MA

Plumbers, Pipefitters, and Steamfitters

21475321 Plumber/ Pipefitter 09/19/2024 Springfield MA

21475400 Pipefitter Journeyman 09/19/2024 Chicopee MA $37.00 /hour

Police, Fire, and Ambulance Dispatchers

21200437 Emergency Telecommunications Dispatcher07/25/2024 Holyoke MA $22.06 /hour

Postal Service Mail Carriers

21439681 Mail Courier 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA
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Power Plant Operators

21481255 Chief Engineer 09/20/2024 South Hadley MA $80.00 /hour

Prepress Technicians and Workers

21429098 Press Operators & Assistants 09/10/2024 Westfield MA $20.00 /hour

Preschool Teachers, Except Special Education

21439635 Associate Teacher Infant/Toddler 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $22.00 /hour

21533301 Pre-K Classroom Teacher 09/30/2024 Springfield MA $51,038.00 /year

21439641 Lead Teacher/Director 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $55,000.00 /year

Printing Press Operators

21429098 Press Operators & Assistants 09/10/2024 Westfield MA $20.00 /hour

Probation Officers and Correctional Treatment Specialists

21069227 Matron 07/03/2024 Holyoke MA $18.00 /hour

Procurement Clerks

21424421 Production Planner/Scheduler 09/09/2024 Springfield MA $21.00 /hour

21429010 Material Control Specialist 09/10/2024 Easthampton MA $18.00 /hour

Producers

21585411 Television News Producer 10/10/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /year

21235525 News Producer  (Primary) - WGGB 08/02/2024 Springfield MA
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21009503 Multimedia Journalist-WGGB 06/18/2024 Springfield MA

21585410 Digital Producer 10/10/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /year

Producers and Directors

21585411 Television News Producer 10/10/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /year

21235525 News Producer  (Primary) - WGGB 08/02/2024 Springfield MA

Production Workers, All Other

21461067 Utility Operator Warehouse (Suffield) 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $27.34 /hour

21461063 Utility Operator-2nd Shift (Suffield) 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $27.34 /hour

21164625 Bulk Receiver-Shipper 07/17/2024 West Springfield MA

21469790 Support Pool Member 09/18/2024  Springfield MA

21469779 Production Team Member 09/18/2024  Springfield MA

21585239 Warehouse Worker-3rd Shift - Full Time 10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $21.06 /hour

21585244 Ice Cream Filler Operator, 1st Shift 10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $19.95 /hour

21429128 Entry Level Production 09/10/2024 Turners Falls MA $18.00 /hour

21424323 Production Worker 09/09/2024 Ludlow MA $17.00 /hour

21461004 Truck Unloader & Sorter 09/16/2024 Indian Orchard MA $0.00 /hour

21461002 Linen Bagger & Folder-Production Empl 09/16/2024 Indian Orchard MA $0.00 /hour

Production, Planning, and Expediting Clerks

21469858 Production Planner D 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

Program Directors
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21235496 NCFA Co-Director 08/02/2024 Northampton MA $55,000.00 /year

Psychiatric Technicians

21518652 Behavioral Health Tech-Ault Unit 09/27/2024 Holyoke MA

21518646 Behavioral Health Tech-Ault Unit 09/27/2024 Holyoke MA

21518649 Behavioral Health Tech-Ault Unit 09/27/2024 Holyoke MA

Psychiatrists

21446192 C/A Medical Director Behavioral Health 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

Public Relations and Fundraising Managers

21546990 Sr Leadership Giving Officer 10/03/2024 South Hadley MA $113,681.00 /year

21253493 Development Director 08/06/2024 Not Listed MA $80,267.00 /year

Public Relations Specialists

21546990 Sr Leadership Giving Officer 10/03/2024 South Hadley MA $113,681.00 /year

Purchasing Agents, Except Wholesale, Retail, and Farm Products

21429010 Material Control Specialist 09/10/2024 Easthampton MA $18.00 /hour

21424421 Production Planner/Scheduler 09/09/2024 Springfield MA $21.00 /hour

Purchasing Managers

21469865 Lead Material Program Manager 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

21429175 Purchasing Analyst 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour
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Quality Control Analysts

21429016 Quality Associate 09/10/2024 Easthampton MA $18.00 /hour

21533172 Inbound Safety & Quality Logistics Anal 09/30/2024 North Hatfield MA $0.00 /hour

Quality Control Systems Managers

21568965 Project Quality Engineer 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21429016 Quality Associate 09/10/2024 Easthampton MA $18.00 /hour

Radiologic Technicians

21575488 Cat Scan Technical Assistant 10/09/2024 Springfield MA

21575492 Radiology Technical Assistant 10/09/2024 Springfield MA

Radiologic Technologists

21575488 Cat Scan Technical Assistant 10/09/2024 Springfield MA

21575492 Radiology Technical Assistant 10/09/2024 Springfield MA

Radiologists

21575488 Cat Scan Technical Assistant 10/09/2024 Springfield MA

Receptionists and Information Clerks

21461010 Front Desk Representative 09/16/2024 Springfield MA $16.55 /hour

21572520 Administrative Clerk/Receptionist 10/08/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21465791 a Receptionist/Dispatcher 09/17/2024 Indian Orchard MA

21496117 Bilingual Receptionist 09/23/2024 Springfield MA
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21429033 Receptionist/Front Desk 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $18.00 /hour

21428994 Front Office Receptionist 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $16.00 /hour

21396426 Concierge / Receptionist 09/04/2024 West Springfield MA

Recreation Workers

21371627 Recreation Assistant 08/29/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21333928 Head Recreation Leader-Afterschool 08/21/2024 Springfield MA $15.00 /hour

21333932 Sr. Head Recreation Lead-Afterschool 08/21/2024 Springfield MA $15.50 /hour

21313231 Head Recreation Leader 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $15.00 /hour

21554166 Youth Basketball Scorekeeper 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21313221 Skate Rink Guard 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $15.00 /hour

21313228 Sr. Head Recreation Leader 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $15.50 /hour

Recreational Therapists

21446204 Activity Therapist-PRN 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21371627 Recreation Assistant 08/29/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21235464 Recreational Therapist 08/02/2024 Holyoke MA $23,773.62 /year

21235460 Recreational Therapist 08/02/2024 Holyoke MA $47,547.24 /year

21465668 Recreational Therapist I 09/17/2024 Westfield MA $47,547.24 /year

21538002 Recreation Specialist 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $19.00 /hour

Refractory Materials Repairers, Except Brickmasons

21219033 Experienced Restoration Mason 07/29/2024 Springfield MA $30.00 /hour
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Refrigeration Mechanics and Installers

21585270 Refrigeration Technician 10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $35.00 /hour

21585276 Master Refrigeration Tech-Sign On Bonus10/10/2024 Wilbraham MA $45.00 /hour

21533164 Refrigeration Technician 09/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /year

Registered Nurses

21575600 Registered Nurse 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21575609 Dialysis RN 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21554120 Community Health Nurse 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $66,285.44 /year

21554138 Wellness Health Center Nurse 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $28.73 /hour

21510343 School Nurse 09/26/2024 Springfield MA

21510392 Health Services Spec 5 - Outreach RN 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $34.00 /hour

21439773 Assessment Coordinator 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21439742 Unit Manager for LTC Unit 09/12/2024 East LongmeadowMA $40.00 /hour

21439748 Director of Nursing (In Training RN) 09/12/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21439754 LPN's and RN's 09/12/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21439771 Director of Nursing 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21439772 Unit Manager (RN or LPN) 09/12/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21542789 Staff Nurse 10/02/2024 South Hadley MA $38.61 /hour

21446218 Assistant Director of Nursing 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

21446219 RN Nurse Supervisor-Sign On Bonus 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA $0.00 /hour

21446246 Registered Nurse II 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA $79,868.62 /year

21446232 Registered Nurse-Hospice 09/13/2024 Longmeadow MA

21446268 Veteran Care Coordinator (RN IV) 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA $87,322.30 /year
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21465618 Registered Nurse II 09/17/2024 Westfield MA $79,868.62 /year

21446169 Registered Nurse - Per Diem 09/13/2024 Chicopee MA $65.00 /hour

21575506 Registered Nurse RN Emergency Dept 10/09/2024 Springfield MA

21575508 RN Pre-Admission Testing Clinic 10/09/2024 Springfield MA

21499714 RN & LPN Positions 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $28.72 /hour

21533244 Registered Nurse 09/30/2024 Holyoke MA

21542533 RN Case Manager (Bonus) 10/02/2024 Westfield MA

21518643 Registered Nurse-Night Shift Geri Psych 09/27/2024 Holyoke MA

21446198 Registered Nurse-Adult Psych-Days 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21446196 Registered Nurse - Adult Psych-Nights 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21446194 Registered Nurse-Intake 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21446206 House Supervisor-Evenings/Nights 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

21499930 Registered Nurse (RN) 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21496151 Senior Nurse Manager 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21575603 Case Manager II 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

Rehabilitation Counselors

21499759 Assistant Program Coordinator 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $19.00 /hour

21554041 Licensed Clinical Supervisor 10/04/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00

21575550 Bilingual Translation Peer Support 10/09/2024 Greenfield MA $19.00 /hour

21575549 Peer Engagement 10/09/2024 Greenfield MA $19.00 /hour

21510378 Rehabilitation Specialist 2 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $20.34 /hour

21503823 Clinician-Greater Spfld Senior Services 09/25/2024 Springfield MA

21499720 1820-Direct Service Advocate-2nd Shift 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour
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21499722 1825 Direct Service Advocate-HYPP 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21553971 Clinician-Outpatient Clinic 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21575603 Case Manager II 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21499802 Assistant Program Coordinator 09/24/2024 East LongmeadowMA $19.00 /hour

21499791 Behavior Specialist-BCBA 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21496101 In Home Therapy Clinician 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21496100 Therapeutic Mentor 09/23/2024 Ware MA

21496102 Clinician-Opioid Treatment 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21499910 Community Health Worker 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

Reporters and Correspondents

21009503 Multimedia Journalist-WGGB 06/18/2024 Springfield MA

Residential Advisors

21538008 Residential Advisor 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $19.00 /hour

Respiratory Therapists

21465645 Respiratory Therapist I 09/17/2024 Westfield MA $32.15 /hour

21575598 Respiratory Therapist 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

Sales and Related Workers, All Other

21307990 Media Executive - WGGB 08/15/2024 Springfield MA

21585413 Multi-Platform Sales Manager 10/10/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /year

Sales Engineers
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21569066 Key Account Manager 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA $0.00 /hour

Sales Managers

21569011 General Line Manager 10/07/2024 Westfield MA $48,100.00 /year

21569031 Account Manager-Servicing CT 10/07/2024 Hatfield MA $48,100.00 /year

21428986 Sales Coordinator 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $18.00 /hour

21307990 Media Executive - WGGB 08/15/2024 Springfield MA

21547074 Department Manager (stores) 10/03/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21585413 Multi-Platform Sales Manager 10/10/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /year

21461023 Senior Sales Manager-MassMutual Ctr 09/16/2024 Springfield MA

Sales Representatives, Services, All Other

21428986 Sales Coordinator 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $18.00 /hour

21585413 Multi-Platform Sales Manager 10/10/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /year

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing, Except Technical and Scientific Products

21469658 Industrial Sales Estimator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21469637 Industrial Sales Sr. Estimator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21469665 Specification Sales Representative 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing, Technical and Scientific Products

21569031 Account Manager-Servicing CT 10/07/2024 Hatfield MA $48,100.00 /year

School Psychologists

21533247 School Psychologist 09/30/2024 Holyoke MA
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21533229 Clinical Case Manager 09/30/2024 Chicopee MA

Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, Except Legal, Medical, and Executive

21572514 Adminstrative Coordinator 10/08/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21496121 Administrative Support Staff-CBHC 09/23/2024 Westfield MA

21496113 Administrative Assistant 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21499951 Referral Coordinator 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21572520 Administrative Clerk/Receptionist 10/08/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21439647 Healthy Families Admin Assistant 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $17.00 /hour

21429183 Project Analyst Consultant 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21538024 Administrative Assistant 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $20.00 /hour

21496186 Central Registration Specialist 09/23/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21554232 Administrative Assistant 10/04/2024 West Springfield MA $21.98 /hour

21554236 Principal Clerk-Veterans Services 10/04/2024 Easthampton MA $20.00 /hour

21496199 Administrative Assistant 09/23/2024 Easthampton MA $0.00 /year

21496248 Administrative Assistant to Operations 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21496191 Administrative Asst-Adult Mental Health 09/23/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /year

21439795 Staff Assistant-President's Office 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA $66,145.96 /year

21302946 Admin Assistant/Event Coordinator 08/14/2024 Springfield MA $45,000.00 /year

21469672 Sales Coordinator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21469655 Specialty Sales Jr. Estimator 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour

21481249 Administrative Assistant 09/20/2024 South Hadley MA $21.02 /hour

21429091 Administrative Assistant 09/10/2024 Chicopee MA $20.00 /hour

21465896 Administrative Assistant 09/17/2024 Springfield MA
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21542531 Brain Injury Comm Ctr Staff Generalist 10/02/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

Security Guards

21510300 Security Officer 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $16.75 /hour

21510302 Security Officer 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $16.75 /hour

21475311 Security Officer (2nd Shift) 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

21546995 Officer 10/03/2024 South Hadley MA $24.40 /hour

21465666 Security Team Specialist I 09/17/2024 Westfield MA $39,958.88 /year

Set and Exhibit Designers

21439797 Theater Technical Assistant 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA $17.00 /hour

Shipping, Receiving, and Traffic Clerks

21428997 Shipping/Receiving Clerk 09/10/2024 Palmer MA $17.00 /hour

Social and Community Service Managers

21554010 Shift Supervisor/YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21499717 Lead Clinician-BCBA 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $66,726.40 /year

21510336 Clinical Director $2,500 Sign-on Incent 09/26/2024 South Hadley MA $83,240.00 /year

21542518 Brain Injury Residential Site Manager 10/02/2024 Westfield MA

21510327 Assistant Residential Program Director 09/26/2024 South Hadley MA $57,000.00 /year

21575476 Veterans Case Manager 10/09/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21518697 Home Care Manager 09/27/2024 Holyoke MA $55,000.00 /year

21439648 Healthy Families Supervisor 09/12/2024 Springfield MA $43,000.00 /year
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21554002 Assistant Program Director/YCCS 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

Social and Human Service Assistants

21568935 Master's Level In Home Therapy Clinician 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $47,000.00 /year

21568942 Refugee Case Mgnt Spec-Haitian Creole 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21568944 Refugee Case Mgnt Spec-Swahili/French 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21568938 Reception & Placement Case Mgr-Spanish 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21568940 Refugee Case Management Spec-Arabic 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21568930 Community Social Worker 10/07/2024 Springfield MA $22.00 /hour

21303002 Direct Care Staff 08/14/2024 Amherst MA $22.00 /hour

21302996 Outreach Case Manager 08/14/2024 Amherst MA $0.00 /hour

21303001 Case Manager 08/14/2024 Amherst MA $0.00 /hour

21554143 Case Specialist 10/04/2024 Holyoke MA $44,865.27 /year

21439673 ASE Program Assistant 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA

21439674 BSAS Case Manager 09/12/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00 /hour

21496098 Care Navigator 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21446187 Intake & Admissions Coordinator 09/13/2024 Holyoke MA

Social Workers, All Other

21371637 Social Worker Long Term Care 08/29/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

Special Education Teachers, All Other

21533230 Educational Team Leader 09/30/2024 Chicopee MA

21533289 Elementary Special Education Teacher 09/30/2024 Springfield MA $51,038.00 /year
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21542552 Special Education Teacher 10/02/2024 Holyoke MA

21499753 Special Education Teacher 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21499754 Lead Special Education Teacher 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

Special Education Teachers, Kindergarten and Elementary School

21533289 Elementary Special Education Teacher 09/30/2024 Springfield MA $51,038.00 /year

21499754 Lead Special Education Teacher 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21499753 Special Education Teacher 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

Special Education Teachers, Middle School

21499753 Special Education Teacher 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21499754 Lead Special Education Teacher 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

Special Education Teachers, Preschool

21499753 Special Education Teacher 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21499754 Lead Special Education Teacher 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

Special Education Teachers, Secondary School

21499753 Special Education Teacher 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

21499754 Lead Special Education Teacher 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

Speech-Language Pathologists

21439758 Speech Language Pathologist 09/12/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21575605 Speech Pathologist 10/09/2024 Ludlow MA

21465713 Speech Language Pathologist 09/17/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour
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21499717 Lead Clinician-BCBA 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $66,726.40 /year

Speech-Language Pathology Assistants

21424403 Speech Language Pathology Assistant 09/09/2024 Ludlow MA $0.00 /hour

21542557 Speech & Language Pathology Assistant 10/02/2024 Holyoke MA

Stationary Engineers and Boiler Operators

21481259 Fireman First Class 09/20/2024 South Hadley MA $27.27 /hour

Stock Clerks- Stockroom, Warehouse, or Storage Yard

21533159 Warehouse Selector 09/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21461060 Selector Shipper-2nd Shift 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $26.40 /hour

21547038 Bakery Clerk 10/03/2024 West Springfield MA

21164625 Bulk Receiver-Shipper 07/17/2024 West Springfield MA

21469863 Shipping & Receiving Stores Clerk B 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

21533165 Unloader-Night Shift 09/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /year

21533178 Warehouse Selector 09/30/2024 North Hatfield MA $0.00 /hour

21465756 Receiving Dock Associate 09/17/2024 Athol MA

21465760 Stock Crib Attendant 09/17/2024 Athol MA

21465795 Assistant Parts Manager 09/17/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21428977 Warehouse Worker/Driver 09/10/2024 Springfield MA $19.51 /hour

21429115 Warehouse Selector 09/10/2024 Turners Falls MA $16.00 /hour

21569016 Material Handler/Forklift Operator 10/07/2024 Westfield MA $16.11 /hour
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Stonemasons

21219033 Experienced Restoration Mason 07/29/2024 Springfield MA $30.00 /hour

Substance Abuse and Behavioral Disorder Counselors

21553971 Clinician-Outpatient Clinic 10/04/2024 Springfield MA $0.00

21499722 1825 Direct Service Advocate-HYPP 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21499802 Assistant Program Coordinator 09/24/2024 East LongmeadowMA $19.00 /hour

21496100 Therapeutic Mentor 09/23/2024 Ware MA

21496102 Clinician-Opioid Treatment 09/23/2024 Springfield MA

21542538 Behavior Specialist 10/02/2024 Westfield MA

21499911 Behavioral Health Clinician 09/24/2024 Springfield MA

21575549 Peer Engagement 10/09/2024 Greenfield MA $19.00 /hour

21575550 Bilingual Translation Peer Support 10/09/2024 Greenfield MA $19.00 /hour

21554041 Licensed Clinical Supervisor 10/04/2024 Holyoke MA $0.00

21538006 TEAP Specialist 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $22.00 /hour

21499759 Assistant Program Coordinator 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $19.00 /hour

21533222 Behavioral Interventionists 09/30/2024 Holyoke MA

21533226 Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) 09/30/2024 Holyoke MA

21533229 Clinical Case Manager 09/30/2024 Chicopee MA

21503823 Clinician-Greater Spfld Senior Services 09/25/2024 Springfield MA

21499720 1820-Direct Service Advocate-2nd Shift 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

Supply Chain Managers

21469866 Manager of Supply Chain Management 09/18/2024 Northampton MA
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Tank Car, Truck, and Ship Loaders

21533165 Unloader-Night Shift 09/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /year

Tax Preparers

21371547 Tax Associate 08/29/2024 Springfield MA $17.00 /hour

21518613 Tax Professional I 09/27/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21518619 Associate Team Leader 09/27/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21533191 Assistant Manager (entry Level) 09/30/2024 Springfield MA $16.00 /hour

Teacher Assistants

21313233 Enrichment Site Aide 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $19.50 /hour

21533304 Classroom Para Educator 09/30/2024 Springfield MA $21.39 /hour

Teachers and Instructors, All Other

21313239 Enrichment Teacher 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $29.10 /hour

21313233 Enrichment Site Aide 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $19.50 /hour

21499721 1822 Violence Prevention Instructor 09/24/2024 Springfield MA $23.00 /hour

21533238 Teaching Staff-All Grade Levels 09/30/2024 Holyoke MA

21533230 Educational Team Leader 09/30/2024 Chicopee MA

21313236 Swim Lesson Instructor 08/16/2024 Springfield MA $20.00 /hour

21538018 Auto Instructor 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $28.00 /hour

Team Assemblers

21469855 Mechanical Assembly, 2nd Shift 09/18/2024 Northampton MA
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21469854 Electronics Assembler, 2nd Shift 09/18/2024 Northampton MA

Telecommunications Engineering Specialists

21585416 Support Engineer 10/10/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /year

Telemarketers

21428986 Sales Coordinator 09/10/2024 Holyoke MA $18.00 /hour

Telephone Operators

21424488 Phone Operator 09/09/2024 Ludlow MA $16.00 /hour

Tellers

21510284 Teller-Part Time 09/26/2024 Florence MA

21575544 Lead Banker 10/09/2024 Northampton MA $0.00 /hour

21575538 Banker 10/09/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21510285 Teller-Part Time 09/26/2024 Granby MA

21500042 Float Teller-East Area 09/24/2024 Westfield MA $16.01 /hour

21500049 Float Teller-Westfield Area 09/24/2024 Westfield MA $16.01 /hour

21500073 Float Teller-Chicopee Area 09/24/2024 Westfield MA $16.01 /hour

21500069 Float Teller-South Area 09/24/2024 Westfield MA $16.01 /hour

21461103 Teller Part Time 09/16/2024 Agawam MA $16.01 /hour

21461131 Head Teller III 09/16/2024 West Springfield MA $24.77 /hour

21461126 Senior Teller III 09/16/2024 West Springfield MA $19.61 /hour

21461118 Senior Teller II 09/16/2024 Holyoke MA $18.57 /hour
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21500083 Teller 09/24/2024 West Springfield MA $16.01 /hour

21554234 Customer Servivce Associate/Teller 10/04/2024 East LongmeadowMA $17.00 /hour

21575539 Banker 10/09/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21510280 Teller-Part Time 09/26/2024 Chicopee MA

21575540 Banker 10/09/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

Therapists, All Other

21510275 Masters Level Practicum Placement 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21510270 Board Certified Behavior Analyst 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /year

21499791 Behavior Specialist-BCBA 09/24/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

Tool and Die Makers

21475317 Toolmaker 09/19/2024  Springfield MA

21424286 Toolmaker 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21465761 Tool or Die Maker 09/17/2024 Athol MA

Tool Grinders, Filers, and Sharpeners

21424313 Machinist/Grinder Operator 09/09/2024 Chicopee MA $70,000.00 /year

Training and Development Managers

21533161 Training Supervisor 09/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

Training and Development Specialists

21510376 Employment & Training Support 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21461112 Training Specialist 09/16/2024 Chicopee MA $50,689.69 /year
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21533161 Training Supervisor 09/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

21510379 Life Skills Support Professional 1 09/26/2024 Springfield MA $18.00 /hour

21496195 Trainer, Safety-Care 09/23/2024 Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

Transportation Workers, All Other

21461017 School Bus Monitors 09/16/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /hour

21235638 LPVEC Transportation Job Fair 08/02/2024 West Springfield MA $0.00 /year

Treasurers and Controllers

21510281 Controller 09/26/2024 Florence MA

Tree Trimmers and Pruners

21542554 Arborist - Groundperson 10/02/2024 Palmer MA $19.65 /hour

Umpires, Referees, and Other Sports Officials

21554163 Youth Basketball Referee 10/04/2024 Chicopee MA $0.00 /hour

Vocational Education Teachers, Postsecondary

21538021 Career Prep Instructor 10/01/2024 Chicopee MA $20.00 /hour

Waiters and Waitresses

21461011 Banquet Set-Up-On Call 09/16/2024 Springfield MA $19.22 /hour

21396420 Day Staff Wait Staff / Server 09/04/2024 West Springfield MA

Water and Wastewater Treatment Plant and System Operators
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21554240 Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator 10/04/2024 Easthampton MA $25.30 /hour

Water Resource Specialists

21554239 Water Craftsperson 10/04/2024 Easthampton MA $25.30 /hour

Welders, Cutters, and Welder Fitters

21424280 Holesaw Welding Operator 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21568956 Composite Laser Welder Operator 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21568960 Carbide Weld Operator - S-TH - 5AM-5PM 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21424284 Carbide Weld Operator 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

Welders, Cutters, Solderers and Brazers

21568956 Composite Laser Welder Operator 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21424280 Holesaw Welding Operator 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21424284 Carbide Weld Operator 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21568960 Carbide Weld Operator - S-TH - 5AM-5PM 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA

Welding, Soldering, and Brazing Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders

21568956 Composite Laser Welder Operator 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21424280 Holesaw Welding Operator 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21424284 Carbide Weld Operator 09/09/2024 East LongmeadowMA

21568960 Carbide Weld Operator - S-TH - 5AM-5PM 10/07/2024 East LongmeadowMA

Wholesale and Retail Buyers, Except Farm Products

21469645 Junior Buyer 09/18/2024 Agawam MA $0.00 /hour
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21533184 National Produce Buyer (Windsor Lks, CT) 09/30/2024 Westfield MA $0.00 /hour

Writers and Authors

21235525 News Producer  (Primary) - WGGB 08/02/2024 Springfield MA
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